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U Department of

> Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Twin Towers Office Building
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 15, 1997

Mr. Cesar Perez, President
7th Avenue Cleaners

10192 Northwest 7 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33150

Re: Facility No.: 0250870

Dear Mr. Perez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
‘Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
"be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
] 4 : n)‘
A Dotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification ~ §CT U o (597

Facility Name and Location Air Quaiity
Management Diyision

I.  Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

L <  Zic

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

= % e Clenn/ce.S

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD Z84/7/6 9

4. Facility Location:

Stre.et Address: /0/?& 4/4] 7%

Zip Code:g/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: é% A W

Clty- . RS County e s Lo le Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone? 70{ )Z§7 - %4?0 Fax: %I/ )7{7 - ﬁ(ﬂ,o%

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

1] . . /
Sl 48 Mboves
10. Facility Contact Address: -
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - » Fax: ( ) -
Feemn it
NO¥ 51997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Manitaring
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Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed - [D |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser MM—//M 46

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w! ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |+ -+« | oo e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ )
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ZC2 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an “X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New sg]all area source | / ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source f ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ’ Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ \/|
Nosuchunitson-site_.. _..... ... ... ... [ -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

ENENENEN AN

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Pleaseyicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptl T epr gnt of any changes ta the information contajned in this notification. . .

O -

Date L

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
" Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANBRE CEIV ED

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Q/ 0CT 2.8 1998

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @]
ureau of Air Monitoring
RE-INSPECTION W) & Mobile Sources

ars iy 250870 pats: 4+ 279- 9y rmewn: 7500 vmeour. (820
FACILITY NaME: /. AVENUVE CLEANERS
FACILITY LocaTioN: [0/92 MW T #AVE.
minmt , 33150
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : LUIS PEREZ

PHONE: 305 - 757-9L80

CONTACT NAME: /) PHONE: 3

” PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : 0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0

—| =]

H PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-t0-dry only, x < 140 eal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Lxisting large arca source 0 4. New large area source a
dry-10-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 eal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @‘/ ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _245 gallons.

- w2

J
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (O No notification form —‘
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source @(

lofs Revised 9/15/‘)7@
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[PART 11 CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS , ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ’
(checek appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON (%J/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON O’{I/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? éY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E{
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber @(
beds according (o the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON #&8N/Aa
[PART IV PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:

If classification ] has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

I{ classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must iove been installed
prior fo Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E’{DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? (t(\’ anN an/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the /

condenser upon opening the door? Y OGN GnN/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated /

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43° F7? Qy ON /A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charped? Y ON

b —

20f5 - Revised 9115/97




- Has the responsible officiat of an existing Iarge or new barpe avea source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

[99)

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine i1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
. Assured that the samipling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy
ay

ay
Qv

ay

av

ay

(N

ON

anN

anN

CIN/A

anN/A

anN/a
GN/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible-official:
(checek appropriate boxes)

1. Maintamed receipts for perc purchased?

2. Mamtained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks reparred w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunciion plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o

ay

ay
Qv
Qy
oA
Qv
ay
Qv

ON

awN

anN

anN
OnN
anN
an
anN
0N
N

BN

GZ{N A

[Q(N//\

@A
i

@(N//\
[!N//\

MN/A

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I

2.

inspection?
Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves dY aN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating éY ON ON/A Stills
Filter gﬁskets and seating - E{Y OnN aON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps . . Q{Y hy ONra Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers l‘.é\' ON ON/A Carmidge filter housings
Water separators gY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perce vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm”?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptm a clean and secure area when not in use?

c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Y

v

oy

oy

BAY
ay
Y
ay

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) feak detection and repair

anN ON/a

ON ON/A

anN OnN/A

an anN/Aa

ON OnN/A

5.0 0 & & &
5

OnN

ON
0N
N
aN

M. ENRIQUE FLORES 9-29-98

Inspector’s Name {Please Print)

Date of Inspection

e — | sevy [oer (899 -

]nsﬂclor’s Signature -

40f >

Approximale Date/of Nexi Inspection

Rewvised 9/7153/97




”ADDITIONALSITE INFORMATION: B

vV STHTE'S INSPECTTIon]) CALENDAR. AND BerIn'S BOOKLET on fortyrion
FPREVENTION FOA 3Ry (LERNERS WERE GIVEN TO mRb. Pyrez

50f5
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N

ANNUAL [2(

» TVCPEOF KNW‘I“’ON:

BEST AVAILABLE

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

COPY

Ax o~ ANAA N AN A

RE-INSPECTION D

vime N 500 TIME QUT: ARS (DI DP60 K 7ﬂwﬁ
TYPE OF FACILUTY:__ PEef WY (i AniR. : N
SACULET b : 4 el TE- .94,
EACILITY NAME: 7 per g b ([EANELS OATE: 9.29-G%
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /{147 i, 7 AVE - —

T W K.Y (Y, o

FIUTT 7 F 7 e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4y ¢ gg J1f 2 PHONE NUMBER: 575 - 757. 940
[\:Z‘ Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 0 be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirecments cvaluated during this inspection, the following éompiiancc

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

ClLEAN §-//0/9)-(g(/;/)m(/v7 IN SATISEPCTpRT  (CROIT 104 S .

(he Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to theinspector.

%—W/ o7 1969

JYATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[)) wo[]

P
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Approximatc)

FNEIOUE EICRES

. A jT
/, . /
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Ll Triinme & on
\FTEY TR

(Please Print) ‘

PHONE NUMBER: 305 .3TZ-6726

Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:  / JVENUE OLERNERS A F- 27 K74 T
FACILITY LOCATION: 10192 NW 7 AVE.
miam| = 33150

19

Annual Reportung Period: 7/ 47 19 TO 4 qu

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliyﬁcc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES E]NO

I{ NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral pernut that has not been in continuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above:

IExact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken (o achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate comphiance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

- 2 on_u 8 2 T W
| _ RECEIVED
Exact penod of non-compliance: from ’ to
Action(s) taken to achieve comphance: QC.‘ 2 7 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: , Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

- | As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons ear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /,é\ DV Q @QQ_,\"QQ_

Namé (Plcase Print)

o

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order o meet your annual compliance certification requirenients. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 40, P
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST G‘,f '?é) €0
8, 6
%, 70
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAmT/DISCOVE}iPW 4,9 %0
' RE-INSPECTION Q S %
o"’o ;o,,%

AIRS ID#: 0290920 pate: D ZR199 TiMEIN: Q‘J%H TIME OUT: i ?

FACILITY NAME: 4 +h Ave . C/(é/\ A lars
raciury Locamon: 1O\ W \Q :‘F\\A J\V £.

M .33 19D

PHONE: OO 7S 7~ XD

CONTACT NAME: : ' PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | | -

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ . a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gchcral permit

|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION . ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of blypevo]eum
A. .
1. Existing small area sou rce a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr I
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr - both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification D( 0N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmv 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was )éi gallons.

lof S 7% 4 Revised 9/15/97 \:
A
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| PART 1l GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o ' ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON /

2. Examining the containers for leakage? 4 ay AN M/

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loadiné/un]oading? EY/C]]N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay OGN [ANA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? 1Y ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . | |
In Part IJ-A: ' |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitherzg refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon dadsorber must have been installed

| prior to September 22, 1993 ‘

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? A
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Z?Y/ aON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the /
' Y ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door?

9 Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Q/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¥y OGN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? QY- ON [AN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Z/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - aN

20of5 : Revised 9/15/97




6.

- Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

- Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration-equalto or less than 100 pprh".7

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

.y aN aNA

aQy ON

Oy ON ON/A
ay ON OnN/A

DY ON ONA
Oy ON ONA

ay ON ana

ay ON ONA

" PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

I.
2.

~
J.

N o ow o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? {for applicable direci reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

———

3of5

= o
av o

ay DNM

oy an o
ay oN EI(
ay DNZN//;;
a¢ on

Qy QN M

ay aN %
Qy ON dN/A

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection andy
/ ON

inspection? / .
dZN/
ay aN }Z@

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

7,

Hose connections, fittings, .
Muck cookers

couplings, and valves aN aOn/a

Door gaskets and seating }/YDN an/A Stills Q’{DN ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating Q/Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers KY ON ON/A
Pumps Y,ON ON/A Di'vener valves QK’ ON ON/A

;214 QN ON/A
4

Solvent tanks and containers Y, AN 0ON/A Cartridge filter housings

NN

Water separators o Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) | J
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) _ a
Halogen leak detector _ _ : a
If using direct-reading iﬁstruméntation, is the equipment: . N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use A
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspeéted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay OGN

.,lf"/O S&MA n>=7"

Espector's Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signat&g’

40f5

>/23/99

Date of In'spection

= [2009

Approximate Déte of Next [nspection

Revised 9/15/97
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> BEST AVAILABLE COPY
YO R tON SUMMARY REPORT -

T('\/[»G'QITINSI‘EC'TION: ANNUAL . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:] RE-INSPECTION D
IZ - o~
TIME ING__ fd) AM TMEOUT:____ | e E PM _ AIRS 1D DZbD BHLO

TYPE OF FACILITY: X cCC S C A en~e
+ .
FACILITY NAME: : 7 /( V=l (’J RAA &S DATE:__ S /M
SACHLITY LOCATION: 1o | 97 WO =+ Au .
Miam I DDI52

LESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 74,,,“-:, Crces __pHONENUMBER: (( D 2 >~ Qs

:] Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
{compliancc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administeative Code (F.A.C)).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED A
@_ O . D,o\ ot vran r\-{—a‘, -~ «\.a.«.o( e o Na _nw A

/\w « CGK (L—i .
@ - O. D -"(—'/( m\' ™mes \~A‘,,\ V\"Q-Q—J “<eo s oliaN @ N~

Recovel % Yoo ?w\»c&msgi = =l s % e '?““w\“&Q&

I IMMENTS:

| %\@Wj A‘ZEE b‘TD&a&—MS ‘é&ﬂ-sad“%ib)

: Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESQ/ NO[:I
TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N >/ 2000
é} (Approximatc)
PECTION CONDUCTED BY: VAL LD S;M.a'r” )

(Pleasce Priat)

PECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: ( 355D 3¢ - (922

Pagc of Revised 10196
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (f?Jé‘ ANue // Lo o | DATE: M

raciLrTy Location:  \ 0\ 82 A WD ’?‘4\ Av-e

?
Annual Reporting Period: Ma - c/K 19.9% T0 Mavc (o 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. L] YES QM)/

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from MA r C/(:» [Qm\\ to M A V‘c,& (‘ci Q( Q{

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: K-{, MS\ &‘&%& Ve WJ S

Method used to demonstrate compliance: E’; (, Co\e & I

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

vR.O - \\\;‘& \/\,a& ' M r\*ﬁt&\,\ /&aQé /CD‘\.
Exact period of non-compliance: from MA- C/K/\ \ 91 q‘ to 3/&" l\ L < al ‘i

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: (/& ee ? Can (o ale c& \r-ac,o/c'SS

Method used to demonstrate compliance: F & < > Pani- &-e/\&;x v

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fagilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lok Pf’ cZ /7{;4 5. féf/ %

Name (Please Print) A Signature J Dafe

/”

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
4+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS [D#: DJS DK FO  DATE: 4[2 /ﬁo TIME IN: _Z /46 TIMEOUT: __ 0/ ‘II

TS
FACILITY NAME: - pue  Clean ess l
“7\)
FACILITY LOCATION: 20/ OO P Ave. e
m v
<

/’I/li P-Q«Ml ) FL o d3i m_?\v Z2 @
’ ar:
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Qgﬁ p@/& Vel PHONE%—E%S—’ B E/ié 8]

T =z = &
®. =
CONTACT NAME: __ PHONE: QR Z T0
29w v
fo Wl ==
=) N
"
[PART I NOTIFICATION o 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit '
IEART II: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: A No notification form
(check appropriate box) » Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source U 2. New small area source Z/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both rypes, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q " 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @y aN OCan not determine
!f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ Q@ O callons.
Ao S

H\\.,silw g % :
RN 7&//7/@0 Revised W/HA07




[F’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: » *|l
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy anN @an/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN ona
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? EI§ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? [y OGN 1A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Eﬁ ON MIA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. -

f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A: Has the responsible official of all new sourcés and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ali machines with the appropriate vent controls? : ' : ﬁ\’ anN

3]

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? (Z(Y aN ON/A

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the é
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? , ; anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the : :
condenser cxceeded 45° F? ay an 2fva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @y aN

2ols Revised 9:15/97




v

1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Gy aN anva
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OaN OnN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ana
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aON ONA
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS N
Has the responsible official:
(check apr:opriate boxes)
. Maintatned receipts for perc purchased? @y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption? oY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON @f/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 dayé
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? ay ON @N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) ay an @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON @R/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ¥ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy an @A
Problem corrected? Oy anN @A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN ‘3{//\
y of 3 Revised 9713/97



"PART VI: LEAK

DETECTION AND REPAIRS . ‘H

{l. Daoes the respon

inspection?

3. Docs the respon

2. Has the facilit)‘/ maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector

sible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
| v  aN
dv  an

sible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves @y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON l{N/A
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Stills @y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating D§ N AON/A Exhaust dampers @Y ON ON/A
Pumps 6Y aN anNA Diverter valves [3{ aN anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers £y ON 0ON/A Cartridge filter housings CIY QN aN/A
Water separators @y aN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) o

[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ara
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentiations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Qy awN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy Aan
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4anN
,.'
PWAPTIEN Feewnim 7/ ¥iloo
{nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
XI“M A — ,-/DI
Inspector’s W Approximate DHate of Next Ingpection

4 0f5 Revised 9715797
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TITLE V AIR QUALIITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: o540 - TIME OUT: 1O\ AIRSID¥:__ A Q5D
TYPE OF FACILITY: Qeve Neuw Clocamor :
l L
FACILITY NAME: F+ Ave Chear.as$ DATE: ’/’-"‘»/"9
FACILITY LOCATION: [0i9 3  pous  H mve.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___Lei5  feve = PHONE NUMBER:_So§™- 25 2~ %430
pa

|Z|/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

C\DOD L(OUSGLKQQT:'\Q / ;Ze—cos/(ﬂx ‘KQ@fﬁr\\g

The Annual Compliance Certification forin has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[{ NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /‘/0/
(Approximate)
— o .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lo~ . A g e

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

7 ) PHONE NUMBER:_ 36§ /322 -£5a§
=

Page of . : Revised 10/96



- ARSID#%:_DASNR +O PK/U Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

ID’; Ave. Cleawness DATE: __,/23/00

FACILITY ROCATIGH: LO\ K] A W) 3 Ave .
Air Quality "f\)\\ o~ . —L
\

- Management Dijvision

Annual Reporting Period: o 199K TO S oo 192\2%

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DN_O

If NO, complete the foliowing:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

yd

Exact period of non-compliance: from to /

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continydus compliance during the reporting period stated abox'-'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' /

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed, after reasonable inquiry, that the statements *

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does ngkexceed 2,100 gallons pg
year for transfer or combination facilities.

\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E&% Gﬁ@/

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of



Chams &

DEP 14-081 w% , ' REFUND REQUEST #: 4921
DBF AA-4
o Do \O
APPLICATION FOR REFUND FORM
/ THE STATE OF FLORIDA 315Y elo 00
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION R
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF .’BD—I}Q-P . )
Pursuant to the provisions of .Section 215.26, or‘Section __*, Florida Statutes,

I hereby apply for a refund and request that a State Warrant be drawn in favor of:
~ {4
NAME : PEREZ C v
ADDRESS: 10192 NW 7TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33150-
FEID OR SS NUMBER: 230870

AMOUNT : $50.00 DEPOSIT DATE: 30-MAR-99 DEPOSIT: 990721
DOCUMENT NUMBER: .365457 SYS RECEIPT#: 261673
REV OBJECT CODE: 2273 TITLE' V GENERAL PERMIT

which representsg moneys I paid intc the State Treasury subject to refund, and to
substantiate such claim the following facts are submitted:

REASON FOR CLAIM: DUPLICATE PAYMENT

Appllcant g Slgnaﬁﬁf,

*Must be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statutes.
% %k ok kg g gk K ke ko ke ke sk ok ke sk ke sk ok ok ke ok sk ke ok ke kR R ke ok ok ok sk ok %k ok %k %k %k %k %k %k e e %k sk ke ke %k %k ke ke ok e %k ke e ke sk ke sk e ke e ke sk ke ke sk ke sk sk ok ok ke ke ok ke ke %k ke ok

(FOR AGENCY USE ONLY)
(1) Agency recommends denial of above claim based on the following facts, including
statutory authority for collection:

. OR . .
(2) Agency recommends approval of above claim and submits the following information
to substantiate such claim. $50 00 was originally deposited into the State Treasury,
Receipt [ TONS , dated N-,Q 14 e L P
NAME  OF ACCOUNT: ‘ , U TR - N
.. ' SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE ‘ bf

ST 3720203500137 5X ooooooooo"oooo A aae e
L g Q. 1999

'Statutory Authérity for Collection o e
It is requested that payment be made from: '
NAME OF ACCOUNT: B
SAMAS ACCOUNT CODE e ‘
3720203500137__55 0000002200886

**'k*-k'k'k-k'k*****************************'k**********-k*-k-k********************************

CERTIFIED TRUE 'AND CQRRECT this éZQ day of ézéé%éf . 1929
i _ =D, . ‘
Gt el AN I LT Aon
Signature and Title of Authorized Pefson A&
**-k*-k*************************-k***********************i***********3?**3)’\'
SECTION 215.26 STATES, IN PART: "APPLICATION FOR REFUNDS AS PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION
SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COMPTROLLER, -EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, WITHIN 3
YEARS AFTER THE RIGHT TO SUCH REFUND SHALL HAVE ACCRUED ELSE SUCH RIGHT SHALL BE BARRED."
Three years is interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment 1nto State
Treasury

A

% % %k Kk Kk kK Kk ok

Biefj’j—e/” (ozed, -t
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AIRS ID#: O35 0oRI0 : Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT -
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: " F eve . (Clecwers DATE: __7/#/00

FACILITY LOCATION: _0\G3 NG 3 ave.
\I\}\ A Co W N . F (.

Annual Reporting Period: AP 1999 T1O Nan ‘19}\"‘%

)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &YES UnNo

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Z
Exact period of non-compliance: from to_ /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: : - /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: _ /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous gémpliance during the reporting period stated abo{/c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /

N

Method used*t6 demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual gorfsumptipn of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons p -to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination facilities. ’ . Q
2207\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:C,eg% ¥Eﬂ,®,§/

Name (Please Print) T ' Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.,

Page of
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P ST AVAILABLE COPY . A E KRN AC)
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o

M AR

.q-‘,

: DRY} CLEANER’AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT . |
o " : - EANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g S

S

-

|PAcLITY NAME: 2 '79- @wc Cleaviess _

: i\\\t...) ’-1 .,rr\\ue

«— = /{’7’ C}/

Annual Reporting Period: : Noa - 1999 TO

- | FACILITY LOCATION:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V genera] air permxt, my facility has\remamed in comphance mth DEP Rulc .
62 213,300, Flonda Admxmstratxve Codeh(F A C. ) dunng the penod covercd bydlns statement; @YES f N %DNO
BeRE ~ W R Y 1

i:‘

-

If NO, complete the following: .

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during theilrleponix‘;g;pexiod stated above:

~

L Exact penod of non-comphancc from

ACUOD(S) taken to a' hi ivc compl'ance" '

_M_eth‘q_d'u‘sed t'q'd_emonstmte complxapg:e’

7 's‘z 8 - s
' / £ 3 : S
. . . “i e ° f ‘fl"vu-: Tox
Exact period of non-compliance: from . : toi. P A -
. - N B ‘7"»- - 3 o ': 'l-t -\‘:
Action(s)-taken to achieve compliance: : - L feey B e
Methiod used'to-demonstrate.comphiancey . ... .t .. T D B T S S DU .

As the respons:ble official, I hereby certtﬁz based on information and belief formed after i reasonable mquny, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, m 1y annual onsumptu%n of perchloroethylene solvent, bdsed

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry factlltzes or 1, 800 gallons per
year for tran.gfer or combination fac:httes . '

<A ¥@(L®.;_~ ‘

Nam' (Plcase an) .

g RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL/‘ e




Sl e T RS TN \-\(r'w"ﬂ— o e b st e B S e

RE K i R S
.. . BESTAVAILABLE COPY 34 e

‘ ‘ %‘, ?f\ d.a .
ARSID¥: 03 < DR TFO - ' ' = i Revised 10/_10/96

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

sy

- |FAcmwrrywamE: - F eve . (Clecweis
FACILITY LOCATION: © .~ . 131G 2 1 o wWuD - oado.
BN A e + { ””?{ 7/
Annuachportiné Period: So-vx ' ' 19945 TO -XO_N i
! - 1

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gcneral air penmt, my facility has remamed in comphance w1th DEP Rule
62 213 300 Flonda Admxmstratwe Codc (F AC. ), during the penod covered by.\thxs statement QYES/ DNO

.At' -y dand

IfNO, complele the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: :

s
A
B -Exhct period of non-cormpliance: from o -to f‘/ '
.Actmn(s) taken to achxeve comphance S : R - i
: : v ST R . B T 0 . N -
o «'Method used to demon.,trale comphance S S S L L R N :

B . . 4 % g > .
. . ' H ; L T
Exact period of non-compliance: from to} . T i il il
5 . . % N 5 ? IHD - 3
Action(s)taken to achieve compliance: ya : "/ ' - e R
. \/ i - N
Method:used-to-demonstrate. complianee:;, o :
. _ L e e ; '—}.‘ji v S T s . T % e ot CEE)

As the responsible official, I hereby cert:jjz based on information and behef formed after reasonable mquny, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual onsumptlon of perchloroethylene solvent, based .
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jfor dry—to dry fac:lmes or 1,800 gaIIons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ¥ # .
|RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL(‘ esple TedsD / @u,\ K_ / ?’) Omﬁ\ Q
A : Dale S

.Name (Please Print) N { ngnaturc

* " *This form is made avaxlable to you as an aJd in order to meet your annual comphance cemﬁcahon rcquxrcmcnts It isat Lhe
dxscrctmn of the responsible ofﬁcxal to use this form. _ . _ N :

Page "~ of
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. BEST A\[AILABLE COPY

i ¢ AIRSID # 0250870

"L 7TH.AVENUE CLEANERS " :
| CESAR PEREZ . ' ;
£10192 NW 7TTHAVENUE - . L

& Print yourfiaimiesdnd address on the reverse

$0 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the maitpiece,
.or on the front if space permits.

X

C. Signature

[ Agent

[0 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is defivery address different from item 1?
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O Yes

[0 No

4. Restricted” Dehven/? (Exira Feé)

fnizer {Cooy Dy 4 from seivice Ia.:»oy

(g/r) 1_>< ":;(7‘/ ,»

f\
- 1/.1/-1 .

: > Form 92877, July. 1999 Domcb'ac Return Recaipt 102595.50-M- 1789 |
e R T W L -}:: . . o o ¥

4355

Return Receipt Fee
e (Endorsement Requxred)
ni-

e ] Restricted Dehver\, Fee |

=3 Total
e

Sy

'CESAR PEREZ -~ -~
110192 NW 7TH AVENUE
;MIAMI FL33150 -

A " .
e ot bR i1 <0 AL G Ml".uﬁi-g

H
'

3 (Endorsement Required)

éjﬁeélpl 7TH AVEI\U]: GLEANERS -- _

Bostmark
Here
AIRS ID # 0250870

v Fit g

bk

. ;
- &
i
:
1
i
1
:
K
£
A .




iy AR -

2

STATE GF: FLORIDA

TWIN TOWERS GFFICE BUILDING -
:2600:BLAIR-STONE-ROAD >
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